HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF 12-16-2005 From PRO-15 COMMERCE JAKA WA 1844 WA 1844 WA 1844 WA 1844 WA 1844 WA U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KO HSING-HSIEN Name: HUANG HSIU MEI Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 4F., No. 15, lane 287, Songshan ☐ Yes 🏻 No Rcl., Taipei City 105, Taiwan, R.O. C. 3. Nature of conveyence: City: State: Taiwan Zip: **☒** Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) Security Agreement Change of Name attached? ☐ Other ⊠ No ☐ Yes Execution Date: NOV. 25, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: NO. 7, 2005 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents correspondence concerning document should invoived: be mailed: Name: KO HSING-HSIEN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 40 Internal Address: X **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 8. Deposit account Number: 235 Chung – Ho Box Taipei Taiwan R. O. C. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Taipei State: Taiwan Zip: 8-24 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

SP5042-P-626-AAF

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/12/2005 RMEBRAHT 00000019 11296623 04 FC:8021 40.00 DP

copy is a true copy of the original document.

KO HSING-HSIEN

Name of Person Signing

Date

NOV. 25, 2005

· _ ·	
	GNMENT DEED
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention er AUTOMOBILE	ntitled (invention title) PAPER WIPER BRACKET USED IN AN
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement	are:
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, exec	cuted by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No:	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case the A	ssignee shall have the right to claim to benefit of the filling date of
any U.S. Patent Application identified abo	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is	
(Full name of sole or first inventor) KO HSING-HSIEN	`
(Address) 1F., No. 45-1, sec. 3, Neihu Rd., Taipei City 1	114, Taiwan (R. O. C. )
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	s:
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement i	S:
(Name of Assignee) HUANG HSIU MEI	<del></del>
	, Taipei City 105, Taiwan, R.O. C.
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreemen	
(Name of Assignee)	
The Third ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement	is:
(Name of Assignee)	15.
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
	aiwan R. O. C.
a Corporation of	(State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	(State of Country)
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
a corporation or	(State or Country)
The Third ASSIGNEE is:	(Suite of Council)
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of	
a corporation or	(State or Country)
The ASSIGNOR(S) in consideration of \$1.00 paid to	by each ASSIGNEE, and other good any valuable consideration, receipt
of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby the following	
the full and exclusive right to the invention	
	title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
	119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
	is Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letter	s Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest
in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enj	oyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate	to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
	legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
	applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and
	ill rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to
aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obta	
- Co Jama - Sam	NOV. 25, 2005
(Signature of sofe or first inventor)	(Date)
(Cignoture of second important if ann)	(Data)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
	(240)

**RECORDED: 12/08/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017305 FRAME: 0528